FRCC ALL-CONFERENCE GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAMS 2008-09

FIRST TEAM
PLAYER

Adrian Ritchie*

Krista Hawkinson
Alexis Steward

Karisa Laskowski
Morgan Heim

Tia Rupnik

* unanimous selection

Player of the Year:
Adrian Ritchie

Coach of the Year:
Dave Johnson

SECOND TEAM
PLAYER

Brooke Lauritzen
Kenzie Perttu
Janna Eckert
Mackenzie Virnoche
Claire Steffen

Sara Van Hemelryk

HONORABLE MENTION
Ashley Berth
Andrea Fresen
Megan Etten
Kaitlin Rose
Vashia Gordon
Allison Vandenack
Tressa Mann
Jaide Heiptas
Brooke Coonen
Alyssa Conway

SCHOOL YR
De Pere 12
Bay Port 12
Sheboygan North 12
Pulaski 12
Ashwaubenon 11

Sheboygan South 12

De Pere

De Pere

SCHOOL YR
Pulaski 10
GB Preble 9
GB Preble 12
Manitowoc Lincoln 11
De Pere 12
Notre Dame 11

Ashwaubenon
Ashwaubenon
Bay Port

De Pere

GB East

GB Southwest
GB West

Notre Dame
Pulaski
Sheboygan North

HT
5-11
5-7
5-10
5-10
5-8
5-5

HT
6-1

5-9
5-6
5-7
5-6



